

CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC



PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT AA# 15-035-24425-00-00

TICKET NUMBER 31064
LOCATION # 80 Eldorado
FOREMAN Jacob Storm

| | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|------------------------|-------|--------------------|----------|-------|------|-------|--------|
| DATE | 6-11-10 | 2871 | WEST maddy unit #1 | SECTION | 11 | 385 | SE | COMIDA |
| CUSTOMER # | | | | TOWNSHIP | | | RANGE | COUNTY |
| CUSTOMER | Future petroleum | | | DRIVER | Jacob | 511 | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | 1455 w loops box 54025 | | | TRUCK # | 446 | JCS | | Jacob |
| CITY | Houston | STATE | TX | DRIVER | 441 | clay | | |
| ZIP CODE | 77251 | | | TRUCK # | 437 | dm | | |

| | | | | | | | |
|---------------|---------------|------------|-------|--------------|--------|-----------------------|---------------|
| JOB TYPE | Long string B | HOLE SIZE | 7 7/8 | HOLE DEPTH | 3203 | CASING SIZE & WEIGHT | 4 1/2 10.5 lb |
| CASING DEPTH | 3203 | DRILL PIPE | | TUBING | | OTHER | |
| SLURRY WEIGHT | 14.5 | SLURRY VOL | | WATER gal/sk | | CEMENT LEFT IN CASING | 41 ft joint |
| DISPLACEMENT | 50.29 | MIX PSI | 200 | RATE | 44 bpm | | |

REMARKS: Slightly mudding pumped 500 gal fresh water, 100 gal sand flush, 500 gal water mixed with 150 sks 40/100 mesh, 100 gal 1/4" ball, 100 gal thick set slurry. Checked float, float held displaced with hatch down plug to bottom landing plug at 1500psi.

Per BID
ATE-176 D187

| ACCOUNT CODE | QUANTITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------------|----------|
| 5401 | 1 | PUMP CHARGE | 975.00 | 975.00 |
| 5406 | 70 mile | MILEAGE | 4.00 | 280.00 |
| 5407A | 70 mile | X-MITON X | 1.26 | 1796.94 |
| 5402 | 700 ft | footage | .21 | 147.00 |
| 1103 | 100# | Caustic food | 1.52 | 152.00 |
| 1126 A | 150SKS | thick set | 18.30 | 2745.00 |
| 1131 | 150SKS | 60/40 por | 11.95 | 1792.50 |
| 1118 B | 520 lbs | gcl | 0.20 | 104.00 |
| 1107 | 75 lbs | poly-flake | 2.22 | 166.50 |
| 1110 A | 750 lbs | kol-seal | 0.44 | 330.00 |
| 4129 | 10 | centralizers 4 1/2 | 42.00 | 420.00 |
| 4103 | 2 | concrete baskets 4 1/2 | 218.00 | 436.00 |
| 4161 | 1 | 4 1/2 AFU float shoe | 286.00 | 286.00 |
| 4453 | 1 | 4 1/2 hatch down plug | 232.00 | 232.00 |
| 5502C | 5 hr | 80 bbl vac truck | 90.00 | 450.00 |
| 1123 | 3300 gal | City water | 15.60 | 5148 |
| | | Subtotal | | 9864.02 |
| | | SALES TAX | | 456.66 |
| | | ESTIMATED TOTAL | | 10320.68 |

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC



ENTERED

TICKET NUMBER 30606

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

CEMENT API 15-035-24429

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|--------|--------------------|-------------------------|---------|-----|----------|---------|---------|----|--------|--------|
| DATE | 6-7-11 | WELL NAME & NUMBER | West Maddix unit #1 | SECTION | 11 | TOWNSHIP | 335 | RANGE | 5E | COUNTY | Cowley |
| CUSTOMER # | 2871 | CUSTOMER | AFE* | TRUCK # | 485 | DRIVER | Alan M. | TRUCK # | | DRIVER | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | | | EATON Petroleum Co. LLC | | | | | | | | |
| CITY | | | Howston | | | | | | | | |
| STATE | | | TX | | | | | | | | |
| ZIP CODE | | | 77854 | | | | | | | | |

JOB TYPE Surface
 HOLE SIZE 18"
 HOLE DEPTH 213'
 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2" 24.5 lb
 DRILL PIPE 200'
 CASING DEPTH 200'
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.6 #/ft
 SLURRY VOL 18"
 WATER gals/sk
 MIX PSI 300*
 DISPLACEMENT PSI 300*
 RATE

REMARKS: Safety Meeting. Rig up to 8 1/2 casing w/ Hand's manfold. Breaks circulation w/ fresh water. Pump jobs ahead. Mix 150 SKS Class A Cement w/ 3% Cocle, 2 1/2% Gel & 1/4" F/C-Cele pack at 146 # per gal. SHUT down. Release plug. Displace with 12 1/2 bbls Freshwater. Shut well in. Good Cement Returns to surface 8 1/2 slurry to bit. & Subcompletes Rig down

Thank you

| ACCOUNT CODE | QUANTITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------------|---------|
| 5466 | 1 | PUMP CHARGE | 75.00 | 75.00 |
| 5466 | 70 | MILEAGE | 4.00 | 280.00 |
| 11045 | 150 SKS | Class A Cement | 14.25 | 2137.50 |
| 1102 | 400 # | Cocle 3% | .70 | 280.00 |
| 1118 B | 200 # | Gel 2% | .20 | 58.00 |
| 1107 | 35 # | F/C-Cele 1/4" pack | 2.20 | 77.70 |
| 5407 A | 6.58 Tons | Tonnage Bulk Truck | 1.26 | 580.36 |
| 4432 | 1 | 8 1/2 wooden Plug | 80.00 | 80.00 |
| Sub Total | | | | 4862.56 |
| SALES TAX | | | | 178.65 |
| ESTIMATED TOTAL | | | | 5041.21 |

241909

AUTHORIZATION
 Terry L. Harrod

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.